February 2017; Rev B

PARTS CATALOG
SEA WATER DESALINATOR
AQUA-SEP SERIES 11
MODELS 07-12 TPD

Compass

water solutions

15542 Mosher Ave. Tustin, CA 92780 U.S.A.
WEB: compasswater.com
TEL: (949) 222-5777
FAX: (949) 222-5770



This parts catalog is a reference for all of the following
Model numbers and Serial numbers manufactured prior
to the date of this document.

Model Number

Description

ASSD0925209-MCS

AQUA-SEP SERIES I, 9 TPD

ASSD1025210-MCS

AQUA-SEP SERIES 11, 10 TPD

ASSD1225212-MCS

AQUA-SEP SERIES 11, 12 TPD

Serial Numbers:

33384 33444 33559
33387 33445 33562
33391 33446 33563
33396 33448 33564
33406 33481 33589
33407 33497 33590
33419 33501 33600
33426 33513 33601
33440 33551 33602
33443 33552 33603




COMPONENT PART NUMBERS & DESCRIPTIONS

NOTE: Some items listed are optional and may not be included on your Aqua-Sep system

Houses the electrical controls, wiring and safety switches.
Refer to System Manual For Control Box Drawings. (fig #1)

High pressure housing for spiral wound membranes. Reject

dissolved solids. Only pure water permeates the membranes.
Converts seawater to potable water. Housings: MHSA1440

Element: MSHHO0441-H (fig #1 & #8)

Removes silt and sediment from cleaning solution.

Filter Element: FCAE3010, Filter Housing: FCHQ7010

Serves to mount the system and houses the piping and booster

Tank for mixing cleaning solution.
(Tank Only ASCT100175) (fig #4)

Indicates system operating pressure. ASOG120705
(Gauge only GALKO0438, High Press. Switch SWMS0015)

Indicates the cartridge filter outlet and booster pump inlet

(Gauge only GALKO0406, Low Press. Switch SWMS0005)

Indicates the cartridge filter inlet pressure.
(Gauge Only GALKO0406) (fig #3)

Diverts flow during operating or cleaning mode.

Diverts flow during operating or cleaning mode.

Used to drain the cleaning solution tank.

ITEM COMPONENT NAME DESCRIPTION
1. Control Box (Various)
2. Membrane Housings &
Membrane Elements
3. Cleaning Solution Filter
(fig #1 & #4)
4. Desalinator Frame
pump/motor. (fig #1)
5. Cleaning Solution Tank
Assy.: (Full Assy. ASCT120110)
6. Operating Pressure
Gauge Assy.
(fig #3)
7. Feed Pressure
Gauge Assy. pressure. ASFG120705
(fig #3)
8. Inlet Pressure
Gauge Assy. ASIG120705
9. Operate/Clean
Inlet Valve Assy. ASIV120705 (fig #3)
10. Operate/Clean
Outlet Valve Assy. ASOV120705 (fig #3)
11. Cleaning Tank
Drain Valve Assy. ASDV120705 (fig #3)
12. Pressure Control

Valve Assy.

Variable orifice back pressure valve. Maintains system
feedwater pressure sufficient to permeate the membranes.
ASCV120705 (fig #3)



COMPONENT PART NUMBERS & DESCRIPTIONS

NOTE: Some items listed are optional and may not be included on your Aqua-Sep system

Provides instantaneous indication of product water production
in gallons per minute and liters per minute. FMTR50500

Provides instantaneous indication of water being rejected in
gallons per minute and liters per minute. FMTR50750
Contains replaceable filter cartridge (5 micron).

Filter Element: FCAA0510 (fig #7)

Contains replaceable filter cartridge (20 micron).

Filter Element: FCAA2010 (fig #7)

Complete Pump/Motor Assy. (fig #5 & #6)

380-415/50Hz: ASBP120704-50

440-480/60Hz: ASBP120704-60

5 H.P. motor with 184T Frame (fig #5 & #6)

Plunger style Pump Frame 5 (fig #5 & #6)

600 P.S.I., %" PPDS0815 (fig #5 & #6)

Y4” Stainless Steel Valve Body Valve VRHS0400
Aqua-Sep Set Spring (750-1500 PSI) ASPS0001 (fig #5 & #6)

Securing Bar: ASSR120769 (fig #5)

Controls Direction of flow based on the quality of the

120 VAC - ASPV120705-120
220 VAC - ASPV120705-220

ITEM COMPONENT NAME DESCRIPTION
13. Flowmeter "Product Water"
(fig #3)
14. Flowmeter "Reject Water"
(fig #3)
15. Cartridge Filter Housing
Filter Housing: FCHQ1510
16. Cartridge Filter Housing
Filter Housing: FCHQ1510
17 Booster Pump / Motor
Assy.
18. Electric Motor
MTRL1305
19. Booster Pump
PUCS1051
20. Pulsation Dampener
21. Pressure Relief Valve
22, Motor Mounts Vibration Dampeners.
VBIRO0507 (fig #5)
23. Motor Drive Belts DBBX59 (2x) (fig #5)
24. Motor Tension System
Motor Bar: ASTR120769
Bolts: ASTB120769 (2x)
25. Product Valve Assy.
Processed Water. (fig #7)
26. Solenoid Valve (1/27),

120 VAC - VSDBO0840 (fig #7)
220 VAC - VSDB0850



COMPONENT PART NUMBERS & DESCRIPTIONS

NOTE: Some items listed are optional and may not be included on your Aqua-Sep system

ITEM COMPONENT NAME DESCRIPTION

27 TDS Probe Checks quality of processed water. (fig #7)
MPCS1000

28. Drain Manifold ASDM120705 (fig #7)

29. High Pressure Hose Assy. These are made to fit. Please indicate “End to End”

(3/4” x JIC-37°) measurement. Replace “_ " in part number with

length in inches. ASHAL1
(fig #8)

[Example: ASHAOQ075 = 75 inches long]

30. Misc. Hoses & Tubing Details Product Tubing (3/8” x 1/4” 1.D.) TUVC0406
5/8” Tubing (Vinyl Braid) TUVB1000
1” Tubing (Vinyl Braid) TUVB1600
[Refer to Drawing 120708-MSC For Full Details]



PART NUMBERS & DESCRIPTIONS

NOTE: Some items listed are optional and may not be included on your Aqua-Sep system

Cleaning Tank (Tank Only — No Fittings)

Pipe Nipple, SS, Sch 80, %2” x Close

Pipe Adapter Elbow, PVC Sch 80, %2” Hose X FNPT
Flare Connector, 2" MNPT x 3. - 37° Hose

Pipe Nipple, SS, %” x 2 %" Long

Pipe Adapter, P\VC Sch 80, 1” Hose x %” MNPT

Fast & Tite Elbow, ¥%” Tube x 1/8” MNPT

Suction Elbow (Fabricated) %"

Pipe, 1” PVC Sch 80 (order 1 foot)

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

A. FCAE3010 Cleaning Filter Element

B. ASCT100175

C. PNXS0800 (3x)

D. PTXS0800 (2x) Pipe Tee, #3000, SS, ¥,”

E. PEXS0800 Pipe Elbow, #3000, SS, 2"
F. PBTS0804 (2x) Pipe Bushing, SS, %2” x ¥4”
G. PNTS0400 Pipe Nipple, SS, %2 x Close
H. PEGX0800

I FCMS120837

J. PNTS1210 (2x)

K. PTTS1200 Pipe Tee, SS, ¥4

L. PAHX1612 (2X)

M. FTEMO0402

N. ASSE100563

0. PNTS1200 Pipe Nipple, SS, %" x Close
P. PPPX1600 (1°)

Q. PQSX1600 Pipe Cap, PVC Sch 80

R. PETS1200 Pipe Elbow, SS, 3"

S. PSTS1200 Pipe Street Elbow, SS, 34"
T. PPTS0800 Pipe Plug, SS, ¥2”

u. PETS0800 Pipe Elbow, SS, %"

V. PUTSO0800 Pipe Union, SS, %"

W. PNTS0800 (6x)

Pipe Nipple, SS, %" x Close



PART NUMBERS & DESCRIPTIONS

NOTE: Some items listed are optional and may not be included on your Aqua-Sep system

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

X. PAHX0812 Pipe Adapter, ¥2” Hose x ¥%2” MNPT

Y. PTTX1200 Pipe Tee, PVC Sch 80, %~

Z. PBTX1208 Pipe Bushing, Threaded PVC, %" x ¥2”
AA. PTTS1200 Pipe Tee, SS, %~

BB. FTEMO0608 Fast & Tite Elbow, 3/8” Tube x %" MNPT
CC. FEFS1237 (2x) Flare Elbow, %" x 37° Hose

DD. PQTX0800 (3x) Pipe Cap, ¥2” Threaded

EE. FTEF0800 (3x) Fast & Tite Elbow, %2” Tube x FNPT
FF. CEFS1200 (4x) Compression Elbow, %" Tube X FNPT
GG. TUSS1200 Tubing, %”

HH. MSDAO0400 (6x) Membrane Saddle 4”

1. UNIS6414 (6X) Uni-Clamp, 4 7/8”

JJ. FTFMO0800 Fast & Tite Fitting, %2” Tube x MNPT
KK. PTTX0800 Pipe Tee, Threaded PVC Sch 80, ¥2”
LL. PNTX0800 Pipe Nipple, PVC Sch 80, %2” x Close



CONSUMABLES & REBUILD PARTS

NOTE: Some items listed are optional and may not be included on your Aqua-Sep system

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

PCVK31258

Booster Pump Valve Kit, Cat 1051

PCSKO0986 Booster Pump Seal Kit, Cat 1051
ORGN1122 O-Ring, BB Filters
ORGN1120 0O-Ring, Cleaning Filter
ASAC1000 Agua-Sep Membrane Cleaner — Acid
2 Ibs. (Mix 2 Ibs. with 15 gallons of Water)
ASAL 2000 Aqua-Sep Membrane Cleaner — Alkaline
2 Ibs. (Mix 1 Ib. with 15 gallons of Water)
SBSP0001 Agqua-Sep Preservative, Sodium Bisulfate
50 Ibs. pail
FCAE3010 Cleaning Filter
FCAA0510 Filter Element: (5 micron) x 10” Long, BB
FCAA2010 Filter Element: (20 micron) x 10” Long, BB
FCWQ1500 Filter Housing Wrench, BB

VRKDO0800

Solenoid Valve Rebuild Kit 2"



Z1-10 ‘TS d3S-vNOv
MBI/ 0S| Juol4
lojeuljesaq lalep) BOS

I 34NOld

/1 /e AN\ | 1/,

/7

(8# 21nb14 0} Jo40)
Alquiassy asoH ainssald YbiH

0L10CL1OSY
Alqwassy yue] uonnjos buiues|d

awlel Jojeuljesaq

010€3vO4 Jusws|3 J9)i4
010LDHO4 84 uonnjos buiues|o

H-L77OHHSIN Juswa|3 sueiquisiy
Ob¥ L YSHI :BuisnoH sueiquisiy

s|iela( [Bo1}o8[g / XOg |04ju0) Jo-
[enuel Wwa)sAg 0} J8yay - Xog [0J3U0D

‘6¢

JNVN LNINOJINOD

W41l




Z1-10 ‘TS d3S-vNOv
MBI/ 0S| Jeay
lojeuljesaq lalep) BOS

¢ 34N9Old

—

G

Q

Q

(DSW-8020Z1 Buimesq ees)
s|ieyoq Buign] pue asoH "oSI

0102vV24 (Uoiin 0Z) 18}
0LSLOHO4 :Buisnoy Jsyji4 ebpuned

0LG0VVO (U0 G) I8y
0LGLOHDA :BuisnoH 4a)14 abplpe)d

0L10CL1OSY
Alqwassy yue] uonnjos Buiues|)

awlel Jojeuljesaq

0L0€3vO4 Jusws|3 J8yi4
010LDHO4 8y uonnjog Buiues|o

H-L77OHHSW Jusws|3 suelquisiy
0¥ LVYSHIN :BuisnoH sueiquisy

0¢

91

‘Gl

JNVN LNINOJINOD

W41l




02-20 ‘TS d3S-vNOV
SMBI/ [BUBd JuBWINISU|

lojeuljesaq lalep) BOS

€ 34NOld

M3IA
dv3d

M3IA
1NOdY4

ClL# Way "3y

\ Ol# way "Joy

wey| "oy
| i

6# Wl "oy
L# we| oy
8# W)l oy
o# well oy -
N o
O ~
N

ST

OSI-80.021 Buimeiq o} Jojoy
sjnojjeo Buigny y s|iel@@ SUOIO8UUOY) J0

052094 LN
191\ 108[8Y - J81eWMOl

00S0Sd1Nd
J8]_AA 10NpOId - J8leWmol4

S0L0ZLNAOSY
AlQuIBsSsY 8A[BA [0J)U0D) 8inssald

S0.0CLAASY
Alquiassy aAajeA ulelq yue] bBuiues|)

S0L0ZLNAOSY
Alqwessy aAje/ JoNO ues|) / eyesadQ

S0L0ZLAISY
Alquiassy aAjeA 19|u| ues|) / dleladQ

S020C1LOISV
Alqwassy abneg) ainssaid 19|u|

§0.02194SY
Alqwassy abnec) ainssald pea

S0.0219O0SY
Alquiassy abnesg) ainssaid bupesado

410N

vl

€

¢l

2

0k

JNVN LNINOJINOD

W41l




02-20 ‘TS d3S-vNOV
yue] Buiues|)

lojeuljesaq lalep) BOS

¥ 34NOI4

I RARIE R
JJ

|

0ZLINDHO
ONIH-O

"ASSY T¥YNYILNI

ASSY L31LNO

G/100L 108V
(Aluo yuey) yue] Buiues|

01L0€3vOd
wawsa|3 Jayji4 Bulues|p

9LZIX1INd
0021 X13d
00CLXLINd :*ASSV TVYNYILNI

0080XHVd
0091 XHVd
8091X14d
0091 XL1d
009LXLINd  ‘ASSV L3IT1LNO

0L10CL1OSY
Klquiessy yue] uopnjog buiues|n

0L0LOHO4
BuisnoH Jayi4 uonnjos buiues|d

JNVN LNINOJINOD

W41l




91-/0 ‘TS d3S-VvNOV
dwngd ainssaid ybiH

lojeuljesaq lalep) BOS

¢ 34N9OI4

198YS 1XaU U0 SMaIA papojdxa |iejeq

‘310N

69021 ¥ 1SV -leg J0j0|\
69,021 HSSY :Jeg buunosg
(x2) 692021918V sHog

we)sAg Buluoisua | JOJO ve
(xz) esx94a

Hegd aAlQ €C
L0S0dIgA

SJUNO|\| J0J0IN ‘ze
1000SdSY :buuds anjep
0070SHYA :Apog aAjep

AR/ Jol|oy ainssald Lz
§180Sddd

ISd 009 “Jeusdwe( uopnesind ‘0¢
1601LSONd

J19bun|d ‘dwng Je1soog ‘6l
SOSLTHLN

"d’H G “JOJON d1308|3 ‘8l
09-¥0.021d9SYV ZH09 / 08¥-0tv
0S-¥0.021d9SYV ZHOS / SL¥-08€
(umoys se aje|dwo))

Alquiassy Jojopy / dwnd Jaysoog Il

JAVN LNINOJNOD W31l




91-10 ‘S 43S-VNOV
slieyeQ papojdx3
Jojeuljesaq Jayep) BOS

CERBIE]

0080S1dd
00Z1S1Sd

00z1S13d

0091XS0d

0091Xddd

00Z1S.LNd
£960013SSV
Z0vON3 L4

(x2) ZL9LXHVYd
00Z1SL1d

(x2) 01ZLS1INd
1£8021SINOA
0080X93d

00¥0SLNd

(x2) ¥080S19d
0080SX3d

(x2) 0080SX.Ld

(x€) 0080SXNd
1000SdSY :Buuds enjep
00Y0SHYA Apog enlep
OAlBA Jol19Y aInssald

G180Sddd
1Sd 009 ‘Jeuadweq uones|ng

1G01LSONd ‘dwnd Jsysoog

%)

g

iz4

‘0¢

61

JNVN LNINOJINOD

W41l




Z1-10 ‘TS d3S-vNOv
Splojiuely / 48yl
lojeuljesaq lalep) BOS

£ 34N9OI4

8090N3 14
00Z1SL1d
80z X14d
00Z1XLld
Z180XHvd

(x9) 0080SLNd
0080S.LNd
0080S13d

§020Z1INASY
ployiue ulelq

000LSOdIN
(Alquiassy aAjeA 1onpoud Ul papnioul)

9q0.id sdL

0S80dASA :OVA 0¢c

0¥809ASA -OVA 021

(Algwassy aAje 1onpold ul papnjaul)
.Z/L KBAN-Z “@AjeA plousjog

0¢¢-G0.0CLA\DSV :OVA 0¢¢

021-S0L0ZLADSY :OVA 02}
Alqwiassy aABA 1onpold

ZZLINDYO :Bury-0
0L02¥Vv24 :(UoIIN 0Z) 4834
0LGLOHDA :BuisnoH 4a)14 abplpe)d

ZZLINDYO Bury-0
0LS0VYD4 (UoIIN G) S8y
0LGLOHDA :BuisnoH 4a)14 abplpe)d

‘'dd

‘8¢

px4

R4

jer4

91

‘Gl

JNVN LNINOJINOD

W41l




Z1-10 ‘TS d3S-vNOv
3oeyY auelquisiy
lojeuljesaq lalep) BOS

8 34NOld

EE|

99

114 ¥43d0dd HO4 .dN3 OL dN3. 3SOH FdNSYIN o

6¢ W31l 434

T = . "

WXXX

‘HLON3T IHL HLIM

H3IGNNN LdVd NI W « IHL 30V1d3d
'STHONI NI LNIWIINSYIN «AN3 OL ANd.
NV 3ANTONI 3SV3Td "114 O1 3aviN SI

AT9NISSY 3SOH FdNSS3dd HOIH 3HL

310N
(x2) 0080XLNd M
(x2) 0080X1ld "M
(x€) 0080W4 LA rr
(x9) ¥1L¥9SINN 11
(x9) 00¥OVASN  "HH
00zlSSNL 99
(x¢) 0021S430 44
(x¢) 00804314 33
(x¢) o0ogox1od  "aad
(x2) Lez1S434 0D
A>>o_m|m_|m|~oz 993)
LVHSY
S9I|qWassy 9SOH ainssald YbiH '6¢C
H-Lv7OHHSIN
Juswa|3 suelquis|py /4
0PV LVYSHIN
sBuisnoy aueiquia|y 2
JNVN LNINOJINOO INFLI




v AR € 40 1 133ns [g3zs] wiN Tvos LSTT SLHVd ONV TVRIZLVIV
SNOILLYOIHIO3dS NOILINOS3a ¥O ON ONIAJILNIAl 'ON Lvd ‘ao3d| ON
SOIN-80.0Z 1 SONOLOZIOHSY Sauvanvis un.ivionanon 4o Liva S Ao | wau
ononma | on1was wos TANIAYTD Q0.2/1XILS/E ‘ONIENL g0000ANL| s | |

'NOILYZIYOHLNY t,
NELLLINM ORI LHOHLUA A9S0T0610 4O I QIvHd TANIA dl} “ONIENL ooorannt| ot |
o SINGD OnAad L S00F00C 9 F XK Qlvalg TANIA AL8/S ‘ONIENL oo0lannt| ez | ©
SF Lo F XX ZENLFX
ONIMY¥A 3TvOS LON 00 STIONY  SVIDIa  SNOLLOVE 's'S SS SSTTNVAS A0.Z/L ‘ONIFNL oosossnL|.ei| ¥
auva A8 GHOUAY v SToNVETOL 'S'S SSOLE TIVM SE0X, b/ ‘ONIENL oovossni|.er| G
. » SIHONI NI 34V SNOISN3WIO

oL zwwwn NMETTE e 03910345 3SIMEHLO SSTIHN INTTHLIATOM HOVI9 .p/L 'ONIENL 00v03dnL| v | 9
(¢ - 20) ‘Z S3M3S ‘dIS-YNOY ‘ONd 08HOS 3SOH .} ‘3L 3did oo9ixHLd| 1 | L
HOLVYNITVS3IA ¥31VYM V3sS 'S's 2€-,¥/€ TANIMS "HOLOINNOD ISOH LETLISOOH| ¥ | 8
S7IVLIA NOILOIANNOD ONIFNL ® ASOH Lp/€ ¥39ENY OIMNVHAAH ‘ISOH oozLaHsH| 8 | 6

HINOLSND

suoln|os Jajem

ssedwo)

‘S13INI dNNd 3HL 40 HLOE d334 OL SANITOML OLNI

g-LA9 WO¥4 @334 IHL 117dS 0L d3ISN SIFILISOH ‘L WALl 'L

SNOISIATY

Ag ] 3iva | NOILJIHOS3d |ETH]

78 | 2020900z | sinoTwoadaivadn [V

310N

ATAINISSY HOL1ONW / dNNd

g NIvda oL

d31L714 8 MNVL ONINVITO

g-eAd OL
3SOH .2/}

®

1371N0 MNVL

V-lA8 OL

3SOH

ul

dSOH .2/}

V-¢A\d NOY4
3SOH .2/}

(1 310N 339)
g-1Ad WOYH

13TINI Y314
ONINVITO
[ooo
137INI INVHEINTIIN OL
g39Nv9O OL 3SOH .v/E
(1 3LON 339) Jdan.L .v/l FHNSSIHd HOIH
g-IAd NOY4
@ 3SOH .}
L Z ¥ > S _ 9 L 8




! | 4 ¢ 4 < g | 9 | L 8
V Am] ¢ 40 ¢ 13ans [93zS| wN FTvos
mo_\‘leNON F SOWB0L0ZLOHSY
OO e "} 133HS NO @31v201SI 1SI7 SLHVd ANV STVINILYIN 'L
= R 3ION
o | et v
sanio : SY31714.02 ISN TIIM SWILSAS AdL 0z-v}
(0z - 20) ¢ SIS ‘dIS-YNOV SYILTI4 .04 3SN TIM SWILSAS AdL Z4-10
JOLVYNITVS3A Y31VYM VIS
STI¥.3d NOILOINNOD ONIENL ¥ 3SOH S3OV4H3LINI FNVHEA SH3114 39dIH14VvO
A¥d NO¥ B
SUOIIN|OS JB}EeM ISOH w2/t
ssedwon ® 2 2
13110 m m
] ¥3L3IN MO 7 a
S| SNOISIATY 10NA0dd NOH4 3 3
A9 31va NOILHIYOS3a _m._.._ WWOI :N\r H H
78 [ 2020900z | sinoTwoadaivadn [V NIvyd @ 3 3
< =z
@) @)
m m
» 1371N0 LONAo¥d @ L3N '®) o
NILSAS > > O-lAg OL
No¥4 —~ ~ 3ISOH .}
v-€Ag INOYA 3ISOH .}
3ISOH .Z/1 < < @
1311N0 Lo3ray @ @ @
NOYOIN 02 NOYOIN §
13110
| - | -
1371n0 ¥3L1T4

13INI WILSAS

3SOH .2/

®

13INIH3L4 OL

3SOH b

313N MO14
103r3d WOdd

13N 93114

039NvO Ol
3aNL .v/L




! | z

VAR ¢ 40 ¢ 133ns [93zS| wN FTvos

SOINB0L0ZIOHSY
ON L¥vd /| WO'8

SOW-80.20C1

ON ONIMYSA.

NOILVZIMORLNY

NALLRMM HORd LNOHLIM GISOTOSIA ¥O 917 500K
Q35N 38 LON TIVHS GNY NOLLVWHOHNI

AHVLINAONd SNIVINOD ONIMWNA SIHL §00'F)0C  9MLF XX

SF 10 F XX 2ENFX
ONIMYYA 3T¥OS LON Od

SITONV  STVWIOIA  SNOLLOVYNA

3va ‘A8 GINOULAY 34V SIONVHIT0L

SIHONI NI 34V SNOISNIWIQ

71°01'¥002 NN¥g 319 3103dS ISIMEIHLO SSTINN

3va A8 Ny

(o€ - 20) ‘2 S3143S ‘d3s-vnov
YOLVYNITVSIA YILVYM VIS
STIV13d NOILOANNOD ONIEGNL 8 3SOH

'L 133HS NO @31vO01 SI 1S1T S1dVd ANV STVIHILVIN 'L

M3IIA V3 T3INVd LNIINNEHLSNI

310N

10Naoydd 13Nl 93L3N MOTd 103r3d INvdgainan
INVHINTIIN NOYd 103arayd oL NOYd ISOH /€
i — @ @ 3SOH .2/L 3ISOH .2/L FHNSSIHd HOIH
suonn|os Ja)em ¥hOd NOU
u IERNIR-ENRIE
wwmQ w OO N NILO3r3d NI 1ONao¥d LI L @

\ 3ISOH W2Z/L

Y 39NVO
SNOISIATY
X8 | 3va ] NOILdI053d BTN oL3ant
78 | 2020900z | sinoTwoadaivadn [V 'S'S WP/ —] \ 39dNL 'S's .2/l
@ 1371Nn0O @
Som.cr-|  noigarm g
1N0 1ONA0YHd |
V NIvVdd Ol
@ 13711n0 ————3SOH.Z/L

10Naodd oL @

3ISOH .2/1
13TINI Y314 (L 3LON 338)
137INI dANd OL
WOoH4 I 3SOH .}
3gnL v/l — @
—J Vv 137N0
@ MNVL NOY4
@ @ LF1LNO ¥ALTIA Wond  FSOH «
g1371Ln0 MOg13 NOILONS 3ISOH .1 @
0-N\Od WO¥H SINV.L NONJ dINNd NO¥
38NL'S'S /b 2504 .21 ECQIR
! z ¢ ¥ 4+ S 9 L




ITEM

98

100
101
103
106

120
121

126
127

128
139
162
163

164
166
167
168
171
172

174

192
194

BOOSTER PUMP PARTS LIST

PART NUMBER

1051
KEYB1057
PPCS89618
PPCS15849
PPCS19933
PCBC43496
PCSB43520
PCSB45387
PCBC11340
PC0OS43495
PCBR39060

PCCK43494
PCCP82871
PCOC43211
PCOR14177

PCGK44428

PCDP25625
PCOR23170
PCCC43491

PCCK43488
PCMS44005
PCOP44664
PCPR43507
PCPR45258
PCWR43504
PC0OS43500
PCBS43506
PCWK45675
PCCL45879
PCPL43552
PCRS89651
PCBUR43235
PCOR17399
PCOR14160
PCOR46204
PCGK44041
PCPR44031
PCSR43509
PCWK43554
PCRR44036
PCPS44035
PCPS44388

PCSC48464
PCRG14762
PCOR11737

PCFS48389
PCVP103692

PCBR43248
PCVS43249
PCOR44383
PCVS44037
PCBL44038
PCVS44039
PCVR44564

PCOR7617
PCOR11691

PCVP48463

DESCRIPTION

Key (M8x7.5x25))

Screw, Sems HHC (M6x16)
Screw, (M6x16)
Lockwasher, Split (M6)
Washer (M6)

Cover, Bearing

Shim, Bearing Cover

Shim, Split 2-Pc

O-Ring, Bearing Cover
Seal, Oil, Crankshaft
Bearing, Roller

Rod, Connecting Assembly
Rod, Connecting Assembly
Crankshaft, Dual End
Protector, Oil Cap

Cap, Oil Filler

O-Ring, Filler Cap

Gauge, Oil, Bubble
Gasket, Flat, Oil Gauge
Screw, Sems HHC (M6x20)
Plug, Drain (1/4"x11)
O-Ring, Drain Plug

Cover, Crankcase

O-Ring, Crankcase Cover
Crankcase

Pin, Guide

Stud, Manifold (M10x45)
Pan, Oil, w/Screws

Pin, Rist

Rod, Plunger

Wasbher, Oil Seal

Seal, Oil, Crankcase
Slinger, Barrier

Washer, Keyhole

Collar, Spacer

Plunger (M77)

Stud, Plunger Retainer (M6x70
Back-up-Ring, Plunger Retainer
O-Ring, Plunger Retainer
O-Ring, Plunger Retainer
O-Ring, Plunger Retainer
Gasket, Plunger Retainer
Retainer, Plunger

Retainer w/Stud

Retainer, Seal

Wick, Long Tab

Ring, Retaining

Seal, LPS w/SS-Spg

Seal, LPS w/SS-Spg

Case, Seal
O-Ring, Seal Case
O-Ring, Seal Case

Adapter, Female
V-Packing

Adapter, Male

Plug, Inlet (3/4" NPT)
Back-up-Ring, Valve Seat
O-Ring, Seat

O-Ring, Seat

O-Ring, Seat

Seat

Valve

Spring, Valve

Retainer, Spring

Coil Spring, Valve Plug
O-Ring, Valve Plug
O-Ring, Valve Plug
O-Ring, Valve Plug
Plug, Valve

Head, Manifold
Lockwasher, Split (M10)
Nut, Hex (M10)

QTY

N 00 0O 0 0k

on
=
AN

WWWWWWWWWWWWWWWwWwWwWwWwwWwrANRPRRPEPREPRPAMRPRRPREPRPREPOWWNDDNDN

wWww

o W

PPN R W




o (50O w
95
\y& 67% y 174
100 ® 171
101 \ o

EXPLODED VIEW

6
Y

9
70 \
ig\@

Q
GO Model
@@\167
@Q\\m Stainless Steel - 1051
~ 172
174
1051 QTY

250 PPCY30764 Protector, Shaft w/2 Screws 1

255 - Mounting, Direct (Inclds: 12490, 12503, 14050, 81048) 1

260 — Rail, Angle Assy, A (30635, 30903, 30921, 30912) 1

265 -— Kit, Complete Mounting, U.S. (30613, 30206, 30059, 30067, 30764) 1
e 269 PCPU30206 Pulley (9.75") AB [See complete Drive Packages, Tech Bulletin 03 ] 1 e
o 274 - Hub,“H”, M30 (Keyway M8) [See complete Drive Packages, Tech Bulletin 03 ] 1 e
e 283 - Kit, Oil Drain 1 e

290 - Gasket, Liquid (1.5 0z.) 1
e 299 PHCS 1051 Head, Complete 1 e

300 PCSK3916 Kit, Seal (Inclds: 97, 103, 106, 121, 127) Buna-N 1

PCSK0986 Kit, Seal (Inclds: 97, 103, 106, 121, 127) Fluorocarbon 1

310 PCVK34387 Kit, Valve (Inclds: 162, 163, 164, 166, 167, 168, 172) Buna-N 2

PCVK30987 Kit, Valve (Inclds: 162,1 63, 164, 166, 167, 168, 172) Fluorocarbon 2

PCVK31258 Kit, Valve (Inclds: 162, 163, 164, 166, 167, 168, 172) EPDM 2

350 PPCC0696 Tool, Valve Seat Removal 1

351 PPCC3523 Tool, Seal Case Removal 1

1

PART NUMBERS SHOWN ARE FOR MOST COMMON REPLACEMENT PARTS

If ordering a part that does not have a part number,
please use the item number and specify the pump model.



Bryan Lebrun
Rectangle

Bryan Lebrun
Rectangle




